

“
—

T.S. 424 of 2013 (C.I.S. 361 of 2017)

Order No. 27

Dated 29.08.2017

Today is fixed for hearing petitions dated 18.4.2017 answer and costs of Rs. 100/- by plaintiff.

Defendant No. 1 files hajira.

Defendant No. 1 has also filed answer to interrogatories to 25.7.2017 as it appears from case record.

Now the petition dated 18.4.2017 is taken up for hearing.

This is a petition filed by defendant Nos. 8, 9 and 10 praying for accepting their show cause and vacating ex parte order.

Heard both sides.

It appears that the defendants have already submitted their W/S and they are ready and willing to contest the suit, therefore, in interest of effective adjudication the petition of defendant Nos. 8, 9 and 10 is considered and allowed, but with costs of Rs. 300/- payable to the plaintiffs by next date.

Fix 30.01.2018 for payment of costs by defendant Nos. 8-10.

D & C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn),
Haldia

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn),
Haldia