

Present: Smt. Bristi Bardhan J.O. Code: WB01490

T.S. 424 of 2013

C.I.S No. 361 of 2017

Order No. 46

06.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 21.06.2023.

Both parties file hazira.

But, it can be seen from the record that all the Defendants **had not filed** their Written Statement.

Therefore, this show cause along with ex-parte vacate petition dated 21.06.2023 **CANNOT BE ENTERTAINED** at this stage.

Thus, the petition dated **21.06.2023** is hereby considered and **REJECTED**.

From the record it can be seen that a petition dated **12.04.2023 is pending**.

The petition dated 12.04.2023 is a petition under **Order 6 Rule 17** of CPC.

Now, the petition dated **12.04.2023** is taken up for hearing.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff is praying to add BL & LRO, Sutahata-I and State of West Bengal represented by Collector of Purba Medinipur at Tamruk as necessary party to the suit.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the petition dated **12.04.2023** is hereby considered and **ALLOWED**.

that the petition dated **21.06.2023** is hereby considered and **REJECTED**.

D/A to note in the relevant register.

To 09.05.2024 for filing amended plaint by the Plaintiff.

Sd/-

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn), Haldia Civil Judge (Jr. Divn), Haldia