

Present : Bristi Bardhan J.O. Code: WB01490

T.S. 424 of 2013

C.I.S. 361 of 2017

Order No. 48

09.05.2024

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint by the Plaintiff.

Both the parties file hazira.

Plaintiff files amended plaint. Let it be kept with the record.

On **05.02.2024** Defendants no. 1, 3 & 4 filed ex-parte vacate petition and the show cause and Defendants no. 3 & 4 filed W/S.

Now, the petitions dated **02.05.2024** are taken up for hearing.

Defendants no. 1, 3 & 4 have filed ex-parte vacate petition, the show cause and the W/S on **02.05.2024**.

The show cause, ex-parte vacate and W/S against the Defendants no. 1, 3 & 4 is **ACCEPTED** with a cost of **Rs.200/-** upon the Defendants no. 1, 3 & 4.

To **23.08.2024** for hearing Injunction Petition and payment of cost of Rs.200/- by the Defendants no. 1, 3 & 4.

D & c by me,

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn),
Haldia, Purba Medinipur

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn),
Haldia, Purba Medinipur