

Present: Smt. Bristi Bardhan J.O. Code: WB01490

T.S. 424 of 2013

C.I.S No. 361 of 2017

Order No. 54

04.06.2026

Today is fixed for filing show-cause by the Plaintiff.

No show-cause reply has been filed by the Plaintiff.

So, the suit is liable to be dismissed.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

That the instant suit be and the same is hereby **DISMISSED FOR DEFAULT.**

Dealing Assistant is directed to note in the relevant register.

D & C by me,

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn), Haldia

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn), Haldia